# NEW REC ROOM

# 3191 TOPPINGTON DR. BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210

# **ABBREVIATIONS**

& A.B. A.C. A.C.I. ACP A.D.A.A.G. A.F.F. ALUM. A.P.A. A.Q.T. ARCH. A.S.T.M.	AND ANCHOR BOLT ASPHALTIC CONCRETE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ALUMINUM AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION ABRASIVE QUARRY TILE ARCHITECTURAL AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING MATERIALS
BLK'G	BLOCKING
B.N.	BOUNDARY NAIL
BM.	BEAM
B.O.J.	BOTTOM OF JOIST
BUR	BUILT UP ROOFING
BOTT. OR (B)	BOTTOM
C	CONDUIT
C/L	CENTER LINE
C.B.B.	CEMENTITIOUS BAKER BOARD
C.J.	CONTROL JOINT (COLD JOINT)
CLG.	CEILING
CLR.	CLEAR
C.M.U.	CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL.	COLUMN
CONC.	CONCRETE
CONST.	CONNECTION
CONST.	CONSTRUCTION
CONST.	CONSTRUCTION
JT.	CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CONTR	CONTINUOUS
CONTR	CONTRACTOR
COMP	COMPACTED (ION)
C.T.	CERAMIC TILE
DBL.	DOUBLE
DEG.	DEGREE
DIA. OR 0	DIAMETER
DIAG.	DIAGONAL
DIM.	DIMENSION
DR.	DOOR
DWG(S)	DRAWING(S)
EA.	EACH
E.C.	ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
E.F.	EACH FACE
EL.	ELEVATION
E.N.	EDGE NAIL
E.O.C.	EDGE OF COUNTER/
E.O.E.	EDGE OF EQUIPMENT
EQ. OR =	EQUAL
E.S.	EACH SIDE
EXP.	EXPANSION
F.D.	FLOOR DRAIN
FDN.	FOUNDATION
F.F.	FINISHED FLOOR
F.G.	FLOAT GLASS
FLR.	FLOOR
FIN.	FINISH
F.N.	FIELD NAIL
F.O.B.	FACE OF BEAM
F.O.J.	FACE OF JOIST
F.O.J.	FACE OF MASONRY
F.O.P.	FACE OF POST
F.O.S.	FACE OF STUD
F.R.P.	FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL
F.S.	FLOOR SINK
FT.	FEET
FTG.	FOOTING
GA.	GAUGE (GAGE)
G.B.	GYPSUM BOARD
G.C.	GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GALV.	GALVANIZED
G.I.	GALVANIZED IRON
GLB.	GLU-LAMINATED BEAM
H.D.	HUB DRAIN
HDR.	HEADER
HDW.	HARDWARE
HGR.	HANGER
HGT. OR (HT)	HEIGHT
H.M.	HOLLOW METAL

Horiz. or (H)	HORIZONTAL
H.S.B.	HIGH STRENGTH BOLT
IN.	INCH
INFO.	INFORMATION
INV.	INVERTED
JT. OR (JNT.)	JOINT
JST.	JOIST
LB. OR (#)	POUNDS
LG.	LONG
MAT.	MATERIAL
MAX.	MAXIMUM
M.B.	MACHINE BOLT
MIN.	MINIMUM
MISC.	MISCELLANEOUS
M.P.S.	MODULAR PANELBOARD SYSTEM
M.S.B.	MAIN SWITCH BOARD
MTL.	METAL
NO. OR (#)	NUMBER
N.T.S.	NOT TO SCALE
O.C.	ON CENTER
OPNG.	OPENING
P. LAM	PLASTIC LAMINATE OR PARALLAI
PL	PLATE
P/L	PROPERTY LINE
PLYWD.	PLYWOOD
PR	PAIR
PSF.	POUNDS PER SQ. FOOT
PSI.	POUNDS PER SQ. INCH
Q.T.	QUARRY TILE
RAD. OR (R)	RADIUS
REINF.	REINFORCEMENT
S.C. SCHED. SHT. SIM. SMS SPEC(S) SQ. SQ. IN. SQ. FT. STD. STL. STRUCT. SUSP. SYM.	SAW-CUT JOINT SCHEDULE SHEET SIMILAR SHEET METAL SHEET METAL SCREW SPECIFICATION(S) SQUARE SQUARE INCH SQUARE FOOT STANDARD STEEL STRUCTURAL SUSPENDED SYMMETRICAL
(T) TEMP. THK. T & G T.N. T.O.B. T.O.F. T.O.PL. T.O.S. T.O.W. TYP.	TOP TEMPERED (TEMPERATURE) THICKNESS TONGUE & GROOVE TOE NAIL TOP OF BEAM TOP OF FOOTING TOP OF FOOTING TOP OF PLATE TOP OF SLAB TOP OF WALL TYPICAL
U.B.C.	UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
U.O.N.	UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VERT. OR (V)	VERTICAL
V.W.C.	VINYL WALL COVERING
W/ WD. W.G.B. WT. WWM.	WITH WOOD WEATHER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD WEIGHT WELDED WIRE MESH



Google Maps 3191 Toppington Dr VICINITY



# CONTACTS

CLIENT: CONTACT: RON FARHADI 3191 TOPPINGTON DR. **BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210** 

AGENT/DESIGNER: N&NC CONTACT: NATHAN COFFEE 1245 EAST WALNUT STREET, STE 112 PASADENA, CA 91106 PH #: 626-578-5614 nathan@ncaarchitects.com

STRUCTURAL: SAA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. CONTACT: MIKITA SIVUSHENKA 22121 CLARENDON ST. UNIT 340 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 PH #: (323) 448-4682 nick@saaeng.com

# **SCOPE OF WORK**

\* NEW 524 SQ. FT. REC ROOM

# APPLICABLE CODES WITH 2023 LA CITY AMENDMENTS

CODE TYPE **BUILDING CODE: RESIDENTIAL CODE:** PLUMBING CODE: **ELECTRICAL CODE: MECHANICAL CODE:** FIRE/LIFE SAFETY CODE ENERGY CODE: GREEN BUILDING CODE: CODE MODEL

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE

# **GENERAL NOTES**

- 1. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWING OR SPECIFICATIONS IN THIS PACKAGE NOTIFY NS DESIGNS, IMMEDIATELY.
- 2. NS DESIGNS, IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OVER ACTS OR OMISSIONS, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR THE SAFETY PRÉCAUTIONS & PROGRAMS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHÉR PERSONS PERFORMING WORK ON THE PROJECT.
- 3. NS DESIGNS, HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED FOR REVIEW, SUPERVISION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT, NOR THE CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENTS. CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR SHALL BE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE DURING CONSTRUCTION & UNTIL FINAL PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE. THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WILL REVIEW THE PROJECT & RENDER NECESSARY DECISIONS FOR THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK.
- 4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SEE IF THE WORK IN THE FIELD IS DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL THE CURRENT APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES & REQUIREMENTS BY GOVERNING AGENCIES, WHETHER OR NOT SAID CODES, ORDINANCES, REQUIREMENTS, ETC.. ARE SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND/OR CALLED FOR IN SPECIFICATIONS
- CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING ITEMS & FACILITIES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE AT CONTRACTORS EXPENSE, ANY EXISTING ITEMS AND FACILITIES TO REMAIN THAT ARE DAMAGED BY CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.
- 6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE DELIVERY OF ALL OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSPECTION OF EQUIPMENT AT TIME OF DELIVERY AND SHALL NOTIFY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER OF ANY DEFICIENCIES OR DAMAGED EQUIPMENT AND ARRANGE FOR REPLACEMENT.
- 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL PERTINENT LAWS, CODES, REGULATIONS, GOVERNING AGENCIES & MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS GREATER REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED, OR ARE NECESSARY FOR SAFE WORKING CONDITIONS.
- 8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING JURISDICTIONS AS REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS AND SHALL PAY INSPECTION FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE WORK.
- 9. THE OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ELECTRICAL, HVAC, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS.
- 10. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BARRICADES AND SAFETY SIGNS PER OSHA REQUIREMENTS.
- 11. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OVERALL CONSTRUCTION SITE CLEANLINESS, INCLUDING PROVISION OF A DEBRIS BOX AT REGULAR SERVICING, REMOVAL OF ALL CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR REFUSE AND DEBRIS, AND SWEEPING OF ENTIRE YARD AREA AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK.
- 12. ALL PROCEDURES, TESTING, MATERIALS, SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THESE PLANS. EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS NOTED ONLY AS "FURNISHED BY OTHERS" SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

# **GREEN BUILDING NOTES**

- MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM RAIN OR OTHER SOURCES OF MOISTURE
- WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED.
- ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET METAL UNTIL THE FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT."
- ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS, ADHESIVES, CAULKS AND SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) LIMITS LISTED IN TABLES 4.504.1- 4.504.3.
- MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL (4.504.6)
- 6. A 4-INCH THICK BASE OF <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> INCH OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION.
- 7. A VAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE FOR THE PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION.
- 8. LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR FAUCETS AND HOSE BIBS. (4.304.4)
- 9. WATER USED IN THE BUILDING FOR WATER CLOSETS, URINALS, FLOOR DRAINS, AND PROCESS COOLING AND HEATING SHALL COME FROM CITY-RECYCLE WATER IF AVAILABLE FOR USE WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PROPERTY LINE. (4.305.2)
- 10. BUILDING NOT EXCEEDING 25 STORIES SHALL HAVE COOLING TOWERS WITH MINIMUM OF 6 CYCLES OF CONCENTRATION (BLOWDOWN) OR HAVE A MINIMUM OF 50% OF MAKEUP WATER SUPPLY TO COOLING TOWERS COME FROM NON-POTABLE WATER SOURCES. (4.305.3.1)
- 11. WHERE GROUNDWATER IS BEING EXTRACTED AND DISCHARGED, A SYSTEM FOR ONSITE REUSE OF THE GROUNDWATER SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND CONSTRUCTED IF THE GROUNDWATER WILL NOT BE DISCHARGED TO THE SEWER. (4.305.4)
- 12. THE HOT WATER SYSTEM SHALL NOT ALLOW MORE THAN 0.6 GALLONS OF WATER TO BE DELIVERED TO ANY FIXTURE BEFORE HOT WATER ARRIVES OR SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE SECTION 610.4.1.2 OR 610.4.1.3.
- 13. ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS, OR OTHER OPENINGS IN THE SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, OR METAL PLATES. PIPING PRONE TO CORROSION SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 313.0 OF THE LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE.(4.406.1)

F-0       TITLE         F-1.1, F-1.2, F-1.3       MULH         F-2.1, F-2.2, F-2.3       SLOPI         F-3.1, F-3.2, F-3.3       CITY F         F-3.4, F-3.5, F-3.6       SIT         S-1       PROJE         S-2.1, S-2.2, S-2.3       SITE C         S-2.4, S-2.5, S-2.6       S-3.1, S-3.2, S-3.3         S-3.1, S-3.2, S-3.3       VISIBI         S-3.4       VICINI         S-5.1, S-5.2       ZIMAS         S-6.1, S-6.2       PROJE         E-1       NEIGH         E-2.1, E-2.2, E-2.3       SUSTA         (LID) D       E         S-6.1, S-6.2       PROJE         E-1       NEIGH         E-2.1, E-2.2, E-2.3       SUSTA         (LID) D       E         S-6.1, S-6.2       PROJE         E-1       NEIGH         E-2.1, E-2.2, E-2.3       SUSTA         (LID) D       E         E-3       TOPO         E-4       TOPO         E-7.2       PROP         E-8.1       PROP         E-8.2       PROP         E-9       SITE S         E-10       COLO         E-11.1, E-11.2, E-11.6, E-11.7	SHEET OLLAND SCENIC F E BAND ANALYSIS IDE REFERRAL FO PLANNING APPLIC ECT DESCRIPTION CONTEXT PHOTOS LITY STUDY FROM ITY MAP S MAP AND ZIMAS ECT NOTIFICATION BORHOOD COMP AINABILITY CHECKL DOCUMENTS GRAPHIC SURVEY GRAPHIC SURVEY GRAPHIC ROOF PLAN OSED FLOOR PLAN OSED FLOOR PLAN OSED FLOOR PLAN OSED FLOOR PLAN OSED EXTERIOR F OSED BUILDING S SECTIONS RED RENDERING REPORT	ARKWAY SPECIFIC PLAN SUPP SLOPE ANALYSIS FORM RM ATION (CP13-7771.1) OF SITE AND SURROUNDING A MULHOLLAND DRIVE PARCEL PROFILE REPORT I MATERIALS ATIBILITY / PARCEL MAP AND CI IST / GREEN BUILDING NOTES AN LAN LAN N ELEVATIONS ECTIONS, WINDOW AND DOOR	LEMENTAL APPLICATION FORM		DESIGN 1 STUDIO	1245 EAST WALNUT STREET, STE 112 PASADENA, CA 91106
SITE INFORM ASSESSOR'S ADDRESS: 3' LOS ANGELE HOUSE: SING YEAR BUILT: HEIGHT: TWO ZONE: RE2 TRACT NO 24 TYPE OF COU FIRE ZONE: N OCCUPANCY FIRE SPRINK HEIGHT: 1-ST - 11' SITE ARE LOT SIZE: 73,4 EXISTING SFR (E) GARAGE: 1 NEW RECREA EXISTING RFA PROPOSED RI MAXIMUM RFA EXISTING PAR EXISTING LOT PROPOSED LO TOTAL LOT CO	ATION: ID: 4385-0 191 TOPPII S, CA 902 GLE-FAMIL 1977 D-STORY 20-1-H-HCF 4946 LOT 2 NSTRUCTION (HFHSZ (GROUP: I LERS HOU CORY (MAX -5" (HEIGH CORY (MAX -5" (HEIGH CORY (MAX -5") AREA: 4,00 6,33 521 SQ. FT. TION ROOM A: 7,784 SQ. FA: 7784+43 A (SEE SLO COVERAGE: PER ZONIN PER ZONIN PER BUILD AREA: 548	005-043 NGTON DR 10 Y RESIDENCE A HILLSIDE 0 DN: VB R3 / U SE: NFPA-13D 2 STORIES ALLOY T PER R202) (MAX 2 STORIES ALLOY T PER R202) (MAX 38 SQ. FT. (PER ASS 38 SQ. FT. (PER PER (200 SQ. FT. EXEMP 1 RFA: 439 SQ. FT. FT. (PER PERMIT N 39 = 8,223 SQ. FT. FT. (PER PERMIT N 39 = 8,223 SQ. FT. PE ANALYSIS): 18,83 SES: 2 COVERED PK E: 4,829 GE: 548 SQ. FT. 5,377 SQ. FT. (7% < 2 G CODE: 439 SQ. FT NG CODE: 548 SQ. I SQ. FT.	WED) 14' ALLOWED) ESSOR) MIT No. 19014-10000-038 T) o. 19014-10000-03844) 35.61 SQ. FT. SPACES 20%) T.	44)	REVISIONS NO. DATE DESIGN NS DRAWN NS	3191 TOPPINGTON DR., DESCRIPTION ISSUED APPROVED
					sheet ti TITLE sheet n	itle: SHEET SHEET



# NOTES:

F.F.E = 1,171.64' TOP OF ROOF = 1182.64'





-005-043 INGTON DR 210 LY RESIDENCE R HILLSIDE 20 ION: VB R3 / U USE: NFPA-13D X 2 STORIES ALLOWED) HT PER R202) (MAX 14' ALLOWED)	SIGN 1 STUDIO	VALNUT STREET, STE 112 ADENA, CA 91106	
т.	DE	EAST V PAS/	
D61 SQ. FT. (PER ASSESSOR) 338 SQ. FT. (PER PERMIT No. 19014-10000-03844) . (200 SQ. FT. EXEMPT)		1245	
M RFA: 439 SQ. FT.			
Q. FT. (PER PERMIT No. 19014-10000-03844)			
39 = 8,223 SQ. FT.			
DPE ANALYSIS): 18,835.61 SQ. FT.			
CES: 2 COVERED PK SPACES			
GE: 4,829 AGE: 548 SQ. FT. : 5,377 SQ. FT. (7% < 20%)			
NG CODE: 439 SQ. FT. DING CODE: 548 SQ. FT. 3 SQ. FT.			
TES:	REVISIONS	S DESCRIPTION	
TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE SITE PLAN EXISTING TO REMAIN			
G NOTES:			
ND IRRIGATION CONTROLLER TO REMAIN			
DTES:	DESIGN NS DRAWN	APPROVED	
FOR CONTRIBUTORY DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES AGE DEVICES AND KEEP FREE OF DEBRIS. HMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DISCHARGE OF DRAINAGE WITHIN	NS		
N THE PROTECTED ZONE OF TREES WITHOUT A TREE REPORT AND PERMIT CHES ABOVE FINISHED GRADE DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A MINIMUM T (5% SLOPE). WHERE LOT LINES, WALLS, SLOPES OR OTHER PHYSICAL BARRIER PROHIBITS NS OR SWALES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO ENSURE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE. N 10 FT OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2% AWAY FROM EXCEPTION, CBC 1804.4]	MOC	ıR., 0210	
LDING       (E) CONCRETE         CREATION ROOM       (E) LANDSCAPING	REATION RC	PPINGTON E HILLS, CA 9	
BOTANICAL QUANITY IRRIGATION PLANT NAME	REC	RLY	
AGONIS115 TO 20 GALLONSFLEXUOSAPER WEEK	EW	319]	
BLE PAVEMENT (INCIDENTAL DETAIL ON A4.1 RE PIT	N		
- LOWEST POINT	sheet	title:	
DING BETWEEN THE EET FROM THE BUILDING	ARCHI SIT	TECTURAL E PLAN <i>number:</i>	

- SECTION 4.303.1 "(4.303.1)



## **KEYNOTES:**

- (1) INSTALL NEW MULTI SLIDE PATIO DOORS. MAX 1.5" THRESHOLD
- $\langle 2 \rangle$  INSTALL NEW BATHROOM FIXTURES. NEW FINISHES AND TILE IN RESTROOM @ 6'-0" MIN HEIGHT - SEE BATH NOTES
- $\langle 3 \rangle$  INSTALL NEW POWDER ROOM
- $\langle 4 \rangle$  INSTALL NEW BBQ COOKING AREA
- $\langle 5 \rangle$  INSTALL NEW OUTDOOR SITTING AREA WITH FIRE PIT
- $\langle 6 \rangle$  INSTALL NEW OUTDOOR STAIRS NINSTALL NEW LANDING @ 1" BELOW FINISHED FLOOR, MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE. MAX 1.5" THRESHOLD LANDING AT A DOOR SHALL HAVE A LENGTH MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NO LESS THAN 36". R311.3
- (8) A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF STAIRWAYS. R311.7.6 MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE

# **GENERAL NOTES:**

- ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CRC, OR CBC, CMC, CPC, AND CEC AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN TITLE 24 CCR . SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SHORING,
- GRADING, AND DEMOLITION 3. ALL PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, AND EXISTING BUILDINGS HAVE BEEN INDICATED ON THIS SITE PLAN.
- 4. A SECURITY FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION AREA THAT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND/OR FOUNDATION TRENCHING.
- WATER SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE AND USED TO CONTROL DUST. TEMPORARY TOILET FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SITE. THE FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF 5%, OR 6 "H, TO POINT 10 FEET FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION, OR TO AN
- APPROVED ALTERNATE METHOD OF DIVERTING WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. SWALES SHALL SLOPE A MINIMUM OF 2%. (CBC 1804.4, CRC R401.3) THE TOP OF THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF THE STREET GUTTER A MINIMUM OF 12"H PLUS 2%. (CBC 1808.7.4, CRC R403.1.7.3)

## **NOTES:**

THE NFRC TEMPORARY LABEL DISPLAYED ON WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS (INCL. TUBULAR) MUST REMAIN ON THE UNIT UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED

### **BATHROOM NOTES**

THE WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 30 INCHES WIDE (15 INCHES ON CENTER) AND 24 INCHES IN FRONT. (CPC 402.5) WHERE THE WATER CLOSET (OR OTHER PLUMBING FIXTURE) COMES INTO CONTACT WITH THE WALL OR FLOOR, THE JOINT SHALL BE CAULKED AND SEALED TO BE WATERTIGHT. (CPC 402.2)

#### **PLUMBING NOTE**

. PER SECTION 301.1.1 CALGREEN AND CIVIL CODE 1101.3(c), ALL NON-COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE REPLACED WITH WATER-CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES.

#### LEGEND

\_\_\_\_/(1

**NEW STUD WALL** 

NEW WINDOW

(CM) **CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR** 

SMOKE DETECTOR (SD)

**MIN. 50 CFM MECHANICAL** (FAN) **EXHAUST FAN - ENERGYSTAR** WITH HUMIDISTAT: DUCTED TO OUTSIDE

# **GENERAL NOTES:**

- A. EQUIPMENT AND FURNITURE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS B. INSTALL NEW HEADERS PER STRUCTURAL C. WALL COVERINGS IN SHOWERS AND TUBS TO BE CEMENT PLASTER, TILE, OR EQUAL TO 72"
- ABOVE DRAIN. ENCLOSURES MUST BE OF APPROVED SAFETY GLAZING AND DOORS MUST SWING OUT OF SHOWERS. WINDOWS IN ENCLOSURE WALLS SHALL BE LABELED SAFETY GLAZING WHEN LESS THAN 60" ABOVE DRAIN.
- D. SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEAD SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 6 FT ABOVE THE FLOOR. [CRC R307.2, CBC 1210.2.1]
- E. FIELD-CUTTING ENDS, NOTCHES, AND DRILLED HOLES OF PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED IN THE FIELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA M4. [CRC R317-1.1] F. SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE A WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR AN EMERGENCY EXIT, SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN ABLE AREA, 24 INCHES CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT, 20 INCHES CLEAR OPENING WIDTH AND SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC STREET, ALLEY YARD, OR EXIT COURT.
- G. MINIMUM WINDOW AREA SHALL BE 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA AND 50% OPERABLE. [CRC R303.1] H. NEW WINDOW OPENING FOR VENTILATION SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4% OF THE FLOOR
- AREA. [CRC R303.1] BATHROOM OR SERVICE ROOM MINIMUM WINDOW AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 SQUARE FEET AND 50% OPERABLE AND, PROVIDE A MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM EXHAUSTED TO THE OUTSIDE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 50 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE FOR INTERMITTENT VENTILATION 25 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION. [CRC R303.1]\
- AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTIONS AND ALTERATION. REPAIR OR ADDITIONS REQUIRING PERMIT EXCEEDING \$1,000. [CRC R314.2.1, R314.2.2]
- K. BATTERY OPERATED SMOKE ALARMS PERMITTED IN EXISTING BUILDINGS WHERE NO CONSTRUCTION IS TAKING PLACE OR IN BUILDING UNDERGOING ALTERATION OR REPAIR THAT DO NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALLS OR CEILING FINISHES, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR BASEMENT WHICH COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR WIRING. [CRC R314.6 EXCEPTIONS 1, 3]
- SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. [CRC R314.4] M. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP
- [CRC 314.6]
- N.A. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION LOCATED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH GROUP OF SLEEPING ROOM/AREA, AND AT EACH TOP OF THE STAIRS, ADDITIONAL FLOOR OR BASEMENT LEVEL. [CRC R314.3] N.B. IN EXISTING DWELLINGS THE SMOKE ALARMS MAY BE BATTERY POWERED.
- O. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTIONS AND ALTERATION. REPAIR OR ADDITIONS REQUIRING PERMIT EXCEEDING \$1,000. [CRC R315.2.1, R315.2.2]
- P. CO ALARMS SHALL BE HARDWIRED AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP. [CRC 315.5]
- Q. CO ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH UL2034, UL 217, UL2075, AND MAINTAINED PER NFPA 720. [CRC R315.1.1; R315.6.1, R315.6.2] R. CO ALARM AHLL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENT. [CRC
- R315.3] S. CO ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
- ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. [CRC R315.7] T. IN EXITING DWELLING UNIT, Z CO ALARM IS PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED WHERE REPAIR OR ALTERATION DO NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF A WALL OR CEILING FINISHES. [CRC R315.5 EXCEPTIONS 4]
- U. EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE SWINGING EXIT DOOR, MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6'-6", AND A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 32" [CRC 311.2]
- V. CORRIDOR / HALL SHALL BE 36 INCHES MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH. [CRC R311.3] W. MAX. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATE PER CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE [4.303]

1.28 GPF

- a. WATER CLOSETS
- b. SHOWERHEADS 1.8 GPM @ 80 PSI c. LAUNDRY/SINK FAUCETS 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI
- d. KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI
- Y. CONTROL VALVES FOR SHOWER & TUB/ SHOWER SHALL BE OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE.
- PROVIDE WATER HEATER ANCHOR STRAPS WITHIN THE UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 [CPC 508.2] AA. BATHTUBS AND WHIRLPOOL BATHS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TRAP DOOR OR ACCESS WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE PUMP [CPC 414.1]
- AB. POWER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE CHILD PROOF COVERED CEC 210.52 AC. ALL POWER AND LIGHTING OUTLETS IN FAMILY ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, HALLWAYS AND SIMILAR AREAS ARE TO BE PROTECTED BY A "COMBINATION AFCI BREAKER." KITCHENS, BATHROOMS, AND BASEMENTS ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT.
- AD. MINIMUM CLEAR WITH OF 36" FOR EXTERIOR STAIRS [CRC R311.7.1] AA. HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68°F AT A POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE. R303.10

#### TYPICAL WALL

• DIAMOND WALL INSULATING ONE COAT STUCCO SYSTEM (ESR-1194) • R5 - RIGID INSULATION (ICC VAR-1025) • TYVEK<sup>â</sup> HOMEWRAP<sup>â</sup> (ESR-2375) • 7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING • 2"x WOOD STUDS w/ R-19 BATT INSULATION by OWENS CORNING (ICC VAR-1025) - THERMAFIBER® FIRE & SOUND GUARD or SIMILAR • 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD



TYPICAL WALL - R-15 INSULATION - / SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

NEW RECREATION ROOM       NEW RECREATION ROOM       0     Date       0     Date       0     Description       0     Date       0     Description       0     Date       0     Date	DESIGN 1 STUDIO	1245 EAST WALNUT STREET, STE 112 PASADENA, CA 91106
NEW RECREATION ROOM 3191 TOPPINGTON DR., BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210	REVISIONS NO. DATE	DESCRIPTION ISSUED APPROVED
sheet title:	NEW RECREATION ROOM	3191 TOPPINGTON DR., BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210

FLOOR PLAN

sheet number:

E-1

# **ROOF TILE: ONE ASH II PORCELAIN PAVER TILE**



DIMENSIONS			
Size	24 x 24	Product Length (inches)	
Product Thickness	2cm	Box Length	
Box Weight	72 lbs	Box Quantity	
PEI Rating (i)	3	DCOF Value (	
DETAILS			
Material	Porcelain	Color	
Finish	Matte	Look 🕕	
Water Resistance ()	Waterproof	Frost Resistance 🕧	
50% More Slip Resistant (	Yes	Durable (	
INSTALLATION & WARRANTY			
Suggested Grout Line Size (	1/8, 3/16, 3/8, or 1/4	Radiant Heat Compatible (	
Placement Location	Indoor/ Outdoor	Installation Options ()	
Shower Surface	Not Suitable for Shower Walls	Pool Surface 🕧	
No Demolition (i)	No	Bathroom Floor Use	Suita



**INFORMATION BULLETIN / PUBLIC - BUILDING CODE REFERENCE NO.: LABC 1505** ELACTOR DBS REFERENCE NO.: LABC 1505 DOCUMENT NO.: P/BC 2017-023 Revised:

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY Previously Issued As: P/BC 2014-023

#### FIRE-RETARDANT ROOF COVERINGS FOR OPEN WALKING DECKS AND SPACED ROOF CONSTRUCTION

#### <u>General</u>:

Section 1505 of the Los Angeles Building Code requires the roof covering of every building to be fire-retardant. An exception can be applied for a trellis or similar structure that has no roof covering, which is to be located on the roof deck or at ground level, and serves as an accessory use to a Single Family Dwelling and complies with the following types of construction:

- A. "Open egg-crate roof" constructed of lattice members so that a sphere of 10 inches minimum in diameter can pass through. All lattice members must have a minimum nominal width of 2 inches. (see diagram #1)
- B. "Spaced roof" constructed of members running in one direction only with a minimum clear spacing between the members of not less than 4 inches. In addition, beams supporting and placed perpendicular to the members shall be spaced not less than 24" on center. All members or beams must have a minimum nominal width of 2 inches. (see diagram #2)

Section 1503 of the Los Angeles Building Code also requires the covering of the walking surface of a deck to be fire-retardant except for the following conditions:

- 1. Space below the unroofed walking deck (open or enclosed) shall have no use other than landscaping, walking surface or placement of small items such as pool equipment.
- Special requirements within the Very High Fire Hazard Severity Zone (VHFHSZ):
- A. Detached trellis or a trellis attached to a new building located in the VHFHSZ are not permitted per Section 710A of the Los Angeles Building Code (LABC) and Section R337.5
- of the Los Angeles Residential Code (LARC).

Exception: A trellis that serves as an accessory use to a Single Family Dwelling and meets one of the following conditions,

- (1) Trellis constructed of non-combustible members.
- (2) Trellis constructed of pressure treated members. Coating for fire retardant treatment is not acceptable.
- (3) Trellis made of heavy timbers per Section 602.4 of the LABC and Section R337.10 of LARC. The columns shall be of 6 x 6 minimum and the roof framing shall be of 4x 6 minimum.

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. Page 1 of 2





will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.



23.70	Product Width (inches)	23.70
24	Box Width	24
4	Coverage (sqft/pc)	2
Less than 0.50 percent	Water Absorption (i)	>=.42
Pressed	Edge (	Gray
Standard Body	Body Color (	Cement Look
Inkje	Print Quality 🚺	Frost Resistant
USA	Country of Origin (	Yes
Grout & Morta	Installation Type	Yes
Suitable for Shower Electr	Shower Surface	Floor Only
Suitable for Shower Floors		









- SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

# **GENERAL NOTES:**

ANY ADDITION OR CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED EXTERIOR ELEVATION DESIGN EITHER ON THE DRAWINGS OR DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE PLANNING DIVISION AND BUILDING DIVISION REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND MAY RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE PROJECT OR THE REMOVAL OF NON-APPROVED WORK.



DESIGN 1 STUDIO	1245 EAST WALNUT STREET, STE 112 PASADENA, CA 91106		
REVISIONS NO. DATE	DESCRIPTION		
NEW RECREATION ROOM 3191 TOPPINGTON DR., BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210			
sheet title: PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS sheet number: E-8.1			



## **GLAZING NOTES:**

# **NOTES:**

THE NFRC TEMPORARY LABEL DISPLAYED ON WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS (INCL. TUBULAR) MUST REMAIN

# **VHFHSZ NOTES:**

- a. EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZE DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS



















